| | TEN 3015534 ice: Please record the attach |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| SCHULZ, Galyn A. | Name: Fort James Corporation |
| | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 17, 2005 | Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street N.E. |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of N | City: Atlanta |
| Joint Research Agreement | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: Georgia |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 30303 |
| | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 | This document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional number(s): Additional number(s): Additional number(s): Additional number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes VNo |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 | This document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Imbers attached? Yes No. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1 |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Klos, Esq. | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) The second of the s |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Klos, Esq. | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) The pate |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Klos, Esq. Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) The pate |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Klos, Esq. Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 2100 IDS Center | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) The pate |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Klos, Esq. Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 2100 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) The second of the s |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: _John F. Klos, Esq. Internal Address: _Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: _2100 IDS Center | ### Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to be charged to deposit account account length of the charged to deposit account len |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 05 HDESTA1 00000016 29230962 21 40.00 0P Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Klos, Esq. Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 2100 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-2112 | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) The second of the s |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016629 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Galyn A. Schulz, having a residence at N1536 Skyline Drive, Greenville, Wisconsin 54942, made inventions disclosed and claimed in application for United States Design Patent filed herewith and entitled:

Embossed Paper Product

WHEREAS, Galyn A. Schulz ("assigning inventor") is desirous of assigning his entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and any U.S. or foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto; and

WHEREAS, Fort James Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having an office and primary place of business at 133 Peachtree Street N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest of Galyn A. Schulz in and to said inventions, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Galyn A. Schulz in and to said applications for United States Letters Patent, the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the applications for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto Fort James Corporation.

REEL: 016629 FRAME: 0705

Pursuant to this Assignment, Galyn A. Schulz warrants that he has made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject inventions to or with any party other than Fort James Corporation and agree that he and his executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by Fort James Corporation, will communicate to Fort James Corporation any facts or circumstances known to them regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the inventions or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of Fort James Corporation in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of Fort James Corporation to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the inventions, applications, Letters Patents, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvements thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Whole bago

Subscribed and sworn before me this

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

end Dohul

25532016.1

REEL: 016629 FRAME: 0706